504076870 11/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4123537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY MARTIN	10/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPHERICAM, INC.
Street Address:	3500 S. DUPONT HWY
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15288497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)556-1940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505561945

Email: synlaw@syndicatedlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN S. BOYER **Address Line 1:** 503 SEAPORT CT

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPHEP001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. BOYER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian S. Boyer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPHEP001US01_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 504076870 REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Jeffrey Martin of Na Baste Sv. Jiri 3/256 16000 Prague 6, Czech Republic ("Assignor"). Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

SINGLE UNIT 360-DEGREE CAMERA WITH AN INTEGRATED LIGHTING ARRAY

(the "Application") and] executed concurrently t	nerewith; or
☐ filed on October 7.	2016 as Applicatio	n No. <u>15/288,497</u>

Sphericam, Inc., having a place of business at 3500 S. DuPont Hwy, Dover, DE 19901 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges. Assignor hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date: 19 Od 2016

RECORDED: 11/01/2016

Jeffrey Martin

PATENT REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0025